# 5453945

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Termination of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABELCONN, LLC		105/20/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	7760 FRANCE AVENUE SOUTH
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55435
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75453945	ABELCONN

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)338-3857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-359-7645
Email: glipp@fwhtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLENDA M. LIPP, C/O FABYANSKE LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 800 LASALLE AVENUE, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GLENDA M. LIPP
Signature:	/GLENDA M. LIPP/
Date:	05/21/2009

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0223

900134565

source=termination trademarks#page1.tif source=termination trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0224

## NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Please be advised that the undersigned (the "Secured Party") terminates its security interest in the U.S. Trademarks and Trademark Applications of ABELCONN, LLC. ("Grantor") shown on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Notice of such security interest was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office pursuant to the following:

Recordation Date: 03/23/2006

Reel/Frame: 003275/0288

Secured Party hereby reassigns all of its rights with respect to such patents and patent applications to Grantor.

Very truly yours,

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A.

Rv٠

Its: ASSISTANT Vice Prisident

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
) SS.
COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 30 day of Moy, 2009, by Nicele Sever, the Association, on behalf of the national banking association.

**Notary Public** 



835163.doc

### **EXHIBIT A**

# **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

TITLE	SERIAL	REGISTRATION
	NUMBER	DATE
ABELCONN	75453945	03/23/1999

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE

835163.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003991 FRAME: 0226

RECORDED: 05/21/2009